

# Mark West Springs Road Sidewalk Improvements

NO.	CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS INC		Granite Construction Company		GHILLOTTI CONSTRUCTION CO INC		GHILLOTTI Bros INC	
						UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	999990		Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 154,200.00	\$ 154,200.00	\$ 219,650.00	\$ 219,650.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 438,792.00	\$ 438,792.00
2	120100		Traffic Control System (including Construction Signs)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 120,950.00	\$ 120,950.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	130505		Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	170105		Clearing and Grubbing	SF	21,880	\$ 0.18	\$ 3,938.40	\$ 109,400.00	\$ 109,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 32,820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,880.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 26,256.00
5	803170		Relocate Fence	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 3,645.00
6	710208		Replace Grade Rings & Adjust Existing Utilities Manholes to Grade	EA	7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00
7	260202		CL II Aggregate Base	TON	245	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 49,000.00
8	390095		Asphalt Concrete Paving – Grind & Overlay	TON	515	\$ 137.00	\$ 70,555.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 69,525.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 92,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 103,000.00
9	390132		Asphalt Concrete Paving – New Pavement Sections	TON	245	\$ 137.00	\$ 33,565.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 52,675.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 50,225.00
10	510060	F	Retaining Walls	CY	765	\$ 1,289.00	\$ 986,085.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 682,380.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 1,076,355.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,377,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,065,500.00
11	510092	F	Concrete Headwall	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
12	710234		Concrete Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 3,664.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00
13	641107		18" Storm Drain	LF	35	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 11,375.00
14	710234		Replace Storm Drain Manhole with Catch Basin	EA	1	\$ 2,444.00	\$ 2,444.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
15	710234		Replace Storm Drain Inlet with Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 2,247.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
16	731504		Minor Concrete - Curb and Gutter	LF	3,715	\$ 16.00	\$ 59,440.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 215,470.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 297,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 241,475.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 256,335.00
17	731521		Minor Concrete – Sidewalk, Exposed Sparkle Grain, Washed	SF	17,500	\$ 7.92	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 311,500.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 470,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 542,500.00
18	730070		Detectable Warning Surface	EA	5	\$ 740.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
19	839514	F	Fence	LF	815	\$ 141.00	\$ 114,915.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 50,530.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 50,530.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 50,530.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 50,530.00
20	510502	F	Concrete Plinth Benches	EA	3	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
21	820920		Roadway Signs	EA	1	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
22	820620		Roadway Signs - Relocate Existing	EA	23	\$ 335.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,325.00
23	128650		Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA/DY	75	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 6,675.00
24	840506		Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe Detail 38A (11-24)	LF	445		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
25	840505		Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe Detail 39 (11-24)	LF	1,940		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	84050		Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe Detail 39A (11-24)	LF	440		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	128650		Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA/DY	75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	120101		Flagging	FA	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
29	190101		Roadway Excavation	CY	338	\$ 46.44	\$ 15,696.72	\$ 81.00	\$ 27,378.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 43,940.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 55,770.00
30	100100		DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	120000		PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	120090		CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
33	120100		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
34	120101		FLAGGING	FA	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
35	128650		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
36	130050		WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	DY	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	130100	F	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	130200	F	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
39	152402		ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
40	152436		ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	152450		ADJUST TRAFFIC DETECTOR HANDHOLE TO GRADE	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
42	390095		REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	EA	37	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 31,265.00
43	390121		ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" PG 64-16)	CY	2,688	\$ 110.00	\$ 295,680.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 344,064.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 470,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 376,320.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 470,400.00
44	398200		COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	5,185	\$ 15.00	\$ 77,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,925.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 33,702.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,110.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,295.00
45	780250		ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	810120	S	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
47	810230	S	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
48	840000	S	PAVEMENT DELINEATION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
49	840502	S	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	6,637	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,637.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,296.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,296.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,296.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,296.25
50	840516	S	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SF	1,275	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,750.00
51	846007	S	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,771	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,713.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,599.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,599.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,599.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,599.25
52	846009	S	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,013	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,026.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,532.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,532.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,532.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,532.50
53	999998		GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
						<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,103,528.87</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,408,940.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 3,374,205.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 3,512,368.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 4,577,066.00</b>